Agenda Item 7 - Updated list of Fees and Charges

	7.90	Agenda Item / - Updated list of Fees and Ch	
	Current Charge	Charge from 4th January 2011	
CREMATORIUM	£	£	
Use of electronic Organ 1 Hymn	22.00	22.50	
MEMORIALS AND PLAQUES	22.00	22.00	
PLAQUES 60 letter inscription 10 years	299.00	305.00	
60 letter inscription 20 years	399.00	407.00	
Display for a further 5 years	105.00	107.00	
MEMORIALS			
Memorial Plaque with Rose tree 10 yrs	340.00	347.00	
Memorial Plaque with rose tree 20 yr	440.00	449.00	
Memorial seat with plaque (10 yrs)	950.00	970.00	
Memorial seat plaque renewal (5yrs)	175.00	179.00	
Granite Seat (10 yrs)	995.00	1016.00	
Granite vase Block 10years	480.00 900.00	490.00	
Granite vase Block 20years Vase Block Plaque	135.00	919.00 138.00	
Bronze rose memorial plaque on stake (10 yr)	420.00	429.00	
Bronze rose memorial plaque on stake (10 yr)	529.00	540.00	
Circular bench memorial plaque (10 yrs)	350.00	357.00	
Circular bench memorial plaque (20 yrs)	470.00	480.00	
Babies garden memorial plaque (10yrs)	299.00	305.00	
Granite mushroom memorial plaque (10 yrs)	300.00	306.00	
Granite mushroom memorial plaque (20 yrs)	408.99	418.00	
Memorial Disc	325.00	332.00	
Granite Shaped Planter	394.00	402.00	
Summer House Memorial Plaque	310.00	317.00	
Inscription (second Plaque/Renewals)	257.00	262.00	
URNS			
Cardboard Box	9.50	9.70	
Baby Urn Urn	25.50	26.00	
Casket	26.50 49.50	27.10 50.60	
	49.50	30.00	
NICHES Sanctum 2000 (Average Charge)	961.15	981.60	
Second Plaque on Sanctum 2000	310.00	316.60	
Additional inscription p/letter over 80 letters	3.00	3.10	
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE			
2 line entry	66.00	67.00	
5 line entry	99.00	101.00	
5 line entry with floral emblem - new	139.00	142.00	
5 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield	164.00	167.00	
8 line entry 8 line entry with floral emblem	125.00 169.00	128.00 173.00	
8 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield	194.00	198.00	
8 line entry with coat of arms - new	230.00	235.00	
FOLDED BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE CARDS	230.00	200.00	
5 line entry with floral emblem - new	109.00	111.00	
5 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield	139.00	142.00	
8 line entry with floral emblem - new	135.00	138.00	
8 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield	165.00	169.00	
8 line entry with coat of arms	200.00	204.00	
MEMORIAL CARDS			

## **Communities & Neighbourhoods**

Agenda Item 7 - Updated list of Fees and Charges

	Agenda item 7 - Opu	Agenda Item / - Updated list of Fees and Ch	
	Current Charge	Charge from 4th January 2011	
0.11	£	£	
2 line card	43.00	44.00	
5 line card	55.00	56.00 66.00	
8 line card	65.00	00.00	
DRINGHOUSES CEMETERY			
MEMORIALS			
Headstones	85.00	87.00	
Add Inscription	54.00	55.00	
Permission to erect or inscribe a plaque on ashes plot	85.00	87.00	
Removal of grave memorial by stonemason prior			
to interment	70.00	71.00	
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND TRADING ST	ANDARDS		
Senior Officers	47.00	48.00	
Other officers	35.25	36.00	
ANIMAL HEALTH			
Microchipping Dogs	11.75	12.00	
PEST CONTROL Insects at any property and rats at commercial properties (50% discount for those on income support)	65.00	66.00	
Rats at domestic properties (free to			
householders on income support)	15.00	15.00	
Pest Control visit with no treatment given (50% discount to those householders on income			
support) - new fee	45.00	46.00	
WASTE SERVICES			
Bulky Household Collections :-			
Bonded Asbestos Collections for quantities up to			
200 kg, including assessment visit (excluding VAT)	58.75	60.00	
· 			
TRADE WASTE CHARGES - HAZEL COURT H	<u>DUSEHOLD WASTE R</u> 	ECYCLING CENTRE	
Waste to be charged per tonne or part thereof :-			
Residual Waste to Landfill per tonne	117.50	120.00	
Minimum Charge	58.75	60.00	

## **Communities & Neighbourhoods**

Agenda Item 7 - Updated list of Fees and Charges

		Charge from 4th
	Current Charge	January 2011
	£	£
Recycling or Waste for Composting per tonne	58.75	60.00
Minimum Charge	29.38	30.00